Steeper
Paediatric Prosthetic Solutions
Children’s Activity and Sports Prostheses
NHS funding available
With funding via the NHS for
paediatric sports and activity
limbs, the policy means that many
children can benefit from activity

Ordering Information
There is no trial period on this foot.
Ordering Example - NFS34P19-L
Part Number Category Size Left / Right
NFS3 4P 19 L
Includes foot shell and Spectra® Sock
Category Selection
Weight (kg) Category
9-13 1P
14-18 2P
19-22 3P
23-27 4P
28-31 5P
32-36 6P
37-45 1A
Note: Category 1A allows a transition from the Defender
Paediatric to the adult Highlander foot from size 22.
Firmness Category Selection
Weight (kg) 0-22 23-33 34-45 46-60
Size (cm) 16-21 19-21
Low Impact 1 2 3 3
Ordering Example - NTP-LCEN-18-G2
Part
Number
Left /
Right
Shell
Colour* Mounting† Size Firmness
Category
NTP L C EN 18 G2
*C = Caucasian, T = Tan, B = Brown
†ALX = Exo, EN = Endo
Seattle Child’s Play® Energy Foot
The Child’s Play Energy foot is a paediatric version
of the Seattle Energy. Its integral cosmesis varies
by size to reflect the natural appearance of a child’s
maturing foot and provides shock absorption
at heel strike, while the composite keel allows a
smooth roll-over with dynamic response at toe-off
for a natural gait. There are six keel options that can
be selected to help optimise the action of the foot,
dependent on the child’s weight and foot size. This
foot replaces the Seattle Child’s Play foot, but slight
differences in the build height may prevent a direct
swap on an existing prosthesis.
Features and Benefits
Low profile selectable keel
design
Natural appearance
Smooth roll-over and
dynamic response
Lightweight
Product Specification
Weight
Limit
Weight
(Size 17)
Sizes
(cm)
Build Height
(Size 17) Warranty
65kg 150g 13-21 4.5cm 2 years
Foot shell - 1 year
Size Minimum Clearance (cm) Heel Rise (cm)
13-15 4 0.63
16-18 4.5 0.95
19-21 4.5 1.27
Light Dark
Cosmetics
Ordering Information
Part Number Description Weight Limit
NSEF132 Child’s Play Foot, Light 65kg
NSEF144 Child’s Play Foot, Dark 65kg
Ordering Example - NSEF132-18-R-D4
Part Number Size Left / Right Category
NSEF132 18 R D4
To determine which keel is appropriate for your patient, check
the below table for keel availability by foot size. Please note that